049 - Mobile County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/11/2024 9:50:08 AM

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 10

General

$301,295,912.80
$9,640.00
$134,997,333.70
$1,801,748.38
$438,104,634.88

$231,584,611.91
$75,511,269.34
$44,086,541.82
$27,312,806.16
$26,800,577.37
$19,694,689.69
$257,876.40
$6,281,585.33
$431,529,958.02

$32,666,724.56
$23,445,025.45
$9,221,699.11

$15,796,375.97
$132,831,590.66
$148,627,966.63

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$52,152.74
$184,264,197.07
$11,354,241.63
$5,878,142.39
$201,548,733.83

$57,938,483.78
$49,997,096.74
$6,953,198.88
$36,865,824.99
$16,898,586.41
$8,977,190.31
$0.00
$14,579,473.06
$192,209,854.17

$4,366,762.30
$4,964,177.79
($597,415.49)

$8,741,464.17
$27,732,331.18
$36,473,795.35

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$1,331,142.99
$0.00
$1,331,142.99

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$25,225,784.29
$0.00
$25,225,784.29

$27,515,983.07
$571,048.18
$26,944,934.89

$3,050,293.59
$51,319,603.12
$54,369,896.71

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$18,201,677.59
$0.00
$46,455,494.02
$0.00
$64,657,171.61

$81,270.56
$592,029.64
$17,154,611.62
$0.00
$5,275,441.81
$27,730,788.28
$4,166,564.70
$0.00
$55,000,706.61

$4,714,141.13
$27,476,561.59
($22,762,420.46)

($13,105,955.46)
$167,349,173.80
$154,243,218.34

$0.00
$0.00
$3,651,013.73
$0.00
$3,651,013.73

$1,030,086.50
$1,567,524.62
$87,740.26
$0.00
$2,140.64
$3,899,577.33
$0.00
$317,063.75
$6,904,133.10

$284,582.04
$489,697.23
($205,115.19)

($3,458,234.56)
$2,846,513.96
($611,720.60)

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$319,549,743.13
$184,273,837.07
$197,789,226.07

$7,679,890.77
$709,292,697.04

$290,634,452.75
$127,667,920.34
$68,282,092.58
$64,178,631.15
$48,976,746.23
$60,302,245.61
$29,650,225.39
$21,178,122.14
$710,870,436.19

$69,548,193.10
$56,946,510.24
$12,601,682.86

$11,023,943.71
$382,079,212.72
$393,103,156.43
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